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PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3908
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
VACANT POST OF HINDI STAFF
Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sanctioned and actual strength for carrying out work in Hindi, the official language, in the Ministry, category-wise;

(b) whether a number of posts of Hindi Staff in the Ministry have been lying vacant for a long time;

(c) if so, the details thereof, category-wise; and

(d) the steps taken to fill-up the pending vacancies and the time by which the same are likely to be filled up.

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a): The details of sanctioned posts and actual strength for carrying out work in Hindi, the official language, in the Ministry, category wise is as under:-

Sl.No.   Name of Post  Number of Post   Filled
      sanctioned

1 Deputy Director 1 1

2 Asstt. Director 1 1

3   Sr. Hindi Translator 1   1

4   Jr. Hindi Translator 1   1

In addition to the above, one Private Secretary (Hindi) and two Stenographer Gr. 'D' (Hindi) of Central Secretariat Stenographers Service are working in the Ministry of Panchayati Raj.

(b) to (d): All posts of Hindi staff in the Ministry are filled at present.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PANCHAYATI RAJ LOK SABHA
	Answer

